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HEER WALL LEGEND
" / Dz CONCRETE MASONRY WALL
NEV STUD WALL WITH 3 5/8° METAL
1 STUDS 25 GAUGE @ 16° O.C. FOR STUDS UP
TO 14’ HIGH. STUDS DVER 14’ HIGH SHALL BE
6’ 20 GAUGE @ 16’ O.C. WITH 5/8°
GYP. OVER EA, SIDE TYPICAL.
WALLS SHALL ALSO BE INSULATED
WITH R-11 SOUND BATT INSULATION
ONE_HOUR RATED WALL WITH 3 5/8° METAL
D s STUDS 25 GAUGE @ 16’ O.C. FOR STUDS UP
- TO 14’ HIGH., STUDS OVER 14’ HIGH SHALL BE
. 6’ 20 GAUGE @ 16’ O.C. WITH 5/8° TYPE‘X’
GYP. OVER EA. SIDE TYPICAL.
WALLS SHALL ALSO BE INSULATED
WITH R-11 SOUND BATT INSULATION
NOTE:
I.TACTILE EXIT FROM EACH ROOM
TO A HALL OR CORRIDOR SHALL
HAVE THE WORDS"EXIT ROUTE"
2.EACH GRADE-LEVEL EXIT DOOR
PROPOSED FLOOR AREA=|3,176 S.F.ISTFLR. THE TACTILE EXIT SIGN SHALL
3.EACH EXIT DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY
I ST FLOOR PLAN—A / WILLIAMS & SONS TO A GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT BY MEANS
OF A STAIRWAY OR RAMP SHALL HAVE
THE FOLLOWING WORDS AS APPROPRITE:
“EXIT STAIR DOWN" SCALE:I/8"=1'-0'

DESIGN BY PROGRESSIVE IMAGES IN ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING

FUTURE MEZZ.=4,182 S.F.
TOTAL FUTURE AREA=I7,358 S.F.TOTAL

4.ALL SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION

1117B.5 WILL BE SATISFIED

5.WHERE PERMANENT IDENTIFICATION IS PROVIDED
FOR ROOMS AND SPACES, RAISED LETTERS SHALL
ALSO BE PROVIDED AND SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED

BY BRALLIE. SECTION I117B.5

6.ALL ACCESSABLE COUNTERS SHALL BE 28" TO 34"
ABOVE F.F.AND BE AT LEAST 36"WIDE SURFACE.
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SITE DATA:

SITE AREA: 1.920 AC. = 80,607 SF.
APN - 398-260-14-22
ZONING: C-37

BUILDING USE: CONSTRUCTION AND
STORAGE

BUILDING-A PARKING : OFFICE 1/200 @ 5,200 SF =26 SP
BUILDING-A PARKING : WAREHOUSE 1/300 @ 8,200 SF = 27 SP

BUILDING-B PARKING : OFFICE 1/200 @ 4,000 SF =20 SP
BUILDING-B PARKING : WAREHOUSE 1/300 @ 8,400 SF = 28 SP

TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED :101 SPACES
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED : 106 SPACES = 300(106)= 31,800 SF. ALLOWABLE AREA

IST FLOOR BUILDING-A= 13,176 SF.
IST FLOOR BUILDING-B = 9,241 SF.
TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 22,417 SF/36% COVERAGE.

TOTAL OFFICE AREA ALLOWABLE = 9,200 SF. IMPROVED

TOTAL WAREHOUSE AREA =16,600 SF. IMPROVED
TOTAL OFFICE AREA TO BE BUILT = 0,000 SF. IMPROVED

FUTURE MEZZ. BUILDING-A= 4,182 SF.
FUTURE MEZZ. BUILDING-B = 5,029 SF.

|. OUTDOOR STORAGE IS ALLOWABLE

2. THE PROPOSED HVAC UNITS AS "5TON CARRIER MECHANICAL HVAC
UNITS OR EQUIVALENT SIZED UNITS WITH A SINGLE UNIT SOUND POWER
LEVEL OF 81 DB". SEE MANUFACTORS SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOUND LEVEL
MEASUREMENTS.

3. THE LAND USE DESIGNATION OF THE PROPERTY IS C37
AND ANY OTHER TENANTS LEASEING SPACE SHALL BE AND
APPROVED USE FOR THIS ZONE.
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WILLIAMS & SONS MASONRY

13772 OLD HWY 80 ,

SCALE 1

UGE=

Eg

0 10 60 80 100

EXIST. EXIST.
FIRE NOTES: e~ |
|. FIRE HYDRANTS TO COMPLY WITH COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO ENGINEERING

DEPARTMENT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ON SITE FIRE-HYDRANTS.

2. APPROVED FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS SHALL BE PROVIDED.
PER SECTION 901.2 .2.1 UFC.
3. PROTECTIVE SIGNALING SYSTEMS TO BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE grths

WITH THE APPROPRIATE NFPA#72 STANDARD AND THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE. W Sl ‘I‘E P I_AN
L. ROOF NUMBERS TO BE INSTALLED PER LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT x

STANDARDS.

5. KNOX BOX SECURITY SYSTEM REQUIRED. LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED BY THE SITE NOTES: I. ALL YARDS USED FOR AREA INCREASES SHALL BE

FIRE DEPARTMENT STAFF (PMC 15.24 AND SEC.902.4UFC) PERMANENTLY MAINTAINED.

6. PROVIDE A MIN. 5/8" CONDUIT FROM POST INDICATOR VALVE(PIV) FOR 2. A GRADING PERMIT IS REQUIERED FOR THIS PROJECT.

MONITORING OF TAMPER SWITCH 3. THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH 200! EDITION OF THE CALIFORNIA
7. NOTE: FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE MONITORED BUILDING CODE(TITLE-24) WHICH ADOPTS THE 1997 U.B.C. 2004 EDITION
8. FIRE SPRINKLER RISER SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 10" OF AN EXTERIOR EXIT MAN OF THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING/ PLUMBING/ MECHANICAL AND THE 2004

e 505 a0 AL LABLCED WS SN NBCATRG PR EDITN 0 THE CALIFORNA ELECTRIAL CoOE

égng\lsKngR Rf\éER-- ' 4. NO HAZARDOUS MATERIALS WILL BE STORED OR USED
9. ALL ELECTRICITY OPERATED ACCESS GATES SHALL BE EQUIPED WITH KNOX OVER-RIDE WITHIN THE BUILDING WHICH EXCEED THE QUANTITIES LISTED

SWITCH. CONTACT THE LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT TO ORDER THE OPPROPRIATE HARDWARE. IN TABLES 3-D AND 3-E.

=
3
5
3
T

LAKE VALLEY RD.

LM/TZ/ LN.

NO SCALE
THOMAS BROS.1232—-F5
ADDRESS: 13754 HIGHWAY 80

5. ALL PROPERTY LINE, EASEMENTS AND BUILDINGS, BOTH
EXISTING AND PROPOSED, ARE SHOWN ON THIS SITE PLAN.

6. WHEN SERVING MORE THAN 100 SPINKLER HEADS, AUTOMATIC
SPINKLER SYSTEMS SHALL BE SUPERVISED BY AN APPROVED
CENTRAL, PROPRIETARY OR REMOTE, STATION SERVICE. OR SHALL
BE PROVIDED WITH A LOCAL ALARM WHICH WILL GIVE AN AUDIBLE
SIGNAL AT A CONSTANTLY ATTENDED LOCATION. SECTION 3.

7. SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED 2% IN ANY DIRECTION OF LANDING.
(TYPICAL)

8. ALL DRAINAGE SHALL BE DIRECTED A MINIMUM OF 5' FEET
AWAY FROM THE STRUCTURE TYPICAL.

9. A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY WILL NOT BE ISSUED AND THE
BUILDING SHALL NOT BE USED FOR ANY PURPOSE UNTIL TOILETS
AND EXIT FACILITIES ARE PROVIDED UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT.

10. AN ADDITIONAL SIGN SHALL BE PLACED AT THE WALL
ADJACENT TO THE DOOR AS PER ADA & TITLE - 24 SECTION
3105A(E)I0.

Il. EVERY PRIMARY PUBLIC ENTRANCE AND AT EVERY MAJOR
FUNCTION ALONG OR LEADING TO ANY ACCESIBLE ROUTE OF
TRAVEL, THERE SHALL BE A SIGN DISPLAYING THE INTERNATIONAL
SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY, SIGNS SHALL INDICATE THE DIRECTION
TO ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCES AND FACILITY.

|2.DECORTIVE MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A A FLAME-RETARDANT
CONDITION. SI0 DATE
|5. BUILDINGS UNDER CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION OR DEMOLITION SHALL
BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CFC ARTICLE 87.

4. ALL EXIT SIGNS SHALL PROVIDE TWO SPARATE SOURCES OF POWER.

15. COMPLETE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS;FIRE-
EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS, INCLUDING AUTOMATIC SPINKLERS AND WET AND
DRY STANDPIPES; HALON SYSTEMS AND OTHER SPECIAL TYPES OF AUTOMATIC
FIRE-EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS; BASEMENT PIPE INLETS; AND OTHER FIRE-
PROTECTION SYSTEMS AND APPURTENANCES THERETO SHALL BE SUBMITTED
TO FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALATION.
16. AN APPROVED AUDIBLE SPINKLER FLOW ALARM SHALL BE PROVICED ON THE
EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING IN AN APPROVED LOCATION. AN APPROVED AUDIBLE
SPRINKLER FLOW ALARM TO ALERT THE OCCUPANTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE
INTERIOR OF THE BUILDING IN A NORMALLY OCCUPIED LOCATION.
IC7|__.CI|I\(I)%';ALLATION OF FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

18. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE READILY VISIBLE FROM ANY DIRECTION OF APPROACH.

19. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED AS NECESSARY TO CLEARLY INDICATE THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL.
NO POINT SHALL BE MORE THAN 100 FEET FROM THE NEAREST VISIBLESIGN.

20. FIRE HYDRANTS TO COMPLY WITH THE COUNTY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ON SITE FIRE HYDRANTS(SECTION 901.2.2.2 UFC.)

21. NOTE; FIRE SPRINKLER PLANS PREPARED BY THE SRINKLER SUB CONTRACTOR SHALL

BE SUBMITTED TO THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND THE LocAL FIRE DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO INSTALATION.

22. NO CLASS [,II OR IlI-A LIQUIDS ARE BEING USED AT THIS BUILDING.

23. NOTE; ANY ROOFING THAT REQUIRERS "HOT WORK" ,A PERMIT SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM THE FIRE
DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO START OF ROOFING.
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PLANT LIST PLANT LIST LANDSCAPE DESIGN CRITERIA

SYMBOL REFERENCE | BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SYMBOL | BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONTAINER SIZE | SPACING 1. PLANTING WILL BE DESIGNED TO OBSCURE UNDESIRABLE VIEWS
...... . — . — | (DRIVEWAYS, PARKING AREAS, ALL TRASH AREAS ETC.) AND ADD
vvvvvvvv VISUAL INTEREST TO THE SITE

STREET TREES ® ARBUTUS UNEDO "COMPACTA” COMPACT HYBRID STRAWBERRY BUSH 5 GALLON PER PLAN 2. ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS (SUCH AS ENTRANCE SIGNAGE) OF THE

SITE WILL BE ENHANCED WITH LANDSCAPE ELEMENTS OF SIMILAR
®_ SCHINUS MOLLE CALIFORNIA PEPPER |15 GAL. MUL TI-TRUNK b900d | BACCHARIS PILULARIS PIEGON POINT’ DWARF COYOTE BRUSH 1 GALLON 8 0.C. DESIGN CHARACTER.
, , 3. ALL OUTDOOR STORAGE, LOADING, REFUSE AND UTILITY AREAS
® BFRBERIS THUNBERGII 'CHERRY BOMB CHERRY BOMB JAPANESE BARBERRY 5 GALLON PER PLAN WILL BE VISUALLY SCREENED ON ALL SIDES (EXCEPT AT ACCESS
QUERCUS AGRIFOLIA COAST LIVE OAK 24” BOX STANDARD N ) ) , POINTS). PLANTING WILL BE USED TO SOFTEN HARD MATERIALS
XY | CARISSA MACROCARPA ‘GREEN CARPET GREEN CARPET 1 GALLON 4’ 0.C. WHERE SUCH ARE USED FOR SCREENING.
® CISTUS X PURPUREUS ORCHID ROCKROSE 1 GALLON PER PLAN 4. VEHICULAR ENTRANCES WILL BE IDENTIFIED AND ACCENTED WITH
” STANDARD SPECIAL GROUPINGS OF TREES, SHRUBS AND/OR GROUNDCOVERS.
ROBINIA PSEUDOACACIA | BLACK LOCUST 24" BOX o0 | COTONEASTER DAMMERI LOWFAST LOWFAST HYBRID BARBERRY COTONEASTER |1 GALLON 4’ 0.C. PROJECT SIGNAGE WILL BE LOCATED AT INTEéSECTION OF OLDE
HIGHWAY 8@ AND LAKE VALLEY ROAD.
ENTRANCE - FLOWERING TREES © COTONEASTER LACTEUS PARNEY COTONEASTER 5 GALLON PER PLAN
5. MULCH REQUIREMENTS - ALL PLANTING AREAS AND SLOPE LESS
; , STANDARD ] | LANTANA SELLOWIANA TRAILING LANTANA 1 GALLON 400 THAN 3:1 SHALL BE COVERED WITH ORGANIC MULCH TO A MINIMUM
fégéZEIZ\,,JU“BRISSIN ROSEA SILK TREE 36" BOX L] DEPTH OF 2”. ALL EXPOSED SOIL AREAS WITHOUT VEGETATION SHALL
LEPTOSPERMUM SCOPARIUM HELENE STRYBING' | NEW ZEALAND TEA TREE 5 GALLON PER PLAN ALSO BE MULCHED TO THIS MINIMUM DEPTH.
6. IRRIGATION SYSTEMS WILL BE PERMANENT, BELOW GROUND,
o CALVIA LEUCANTHA VEXICAN BUSH SAGE o CALLON ek PLAN MAINTENANCE OF ALL PLANT MATERIAL. THESE SYSTEMS WILL BE
INSTALLED AS SOON AS PRACTICAL AFTER GRADING AND PRIOR TO
BUILDING FOUNDATION/ NORTH PERIMETER - SMALL SCALE TREES PLANT MATERIAL INSTALLATION. AREAS ADJACENT TO STRUCTURES,
5 GALLON PER PLAN ROADWAYS, ENTRIES AND ACTIVITY AREAS WILL BE IRRIGATED WITH
G_ PYRUS CALLERYANA BRADFORD PEAR 24” BOX STANDARD S : —— PERMANENT BELOW GRADE AUTOMATED SYSTEMS.
"BRADFORD”
B B : : Al 7. ALL PERMANENTLY LANDSCAPED AREAS WILL BE SERVED BY
PERMANENT, AUTOMATIC, UNDERGROUND, IRRIGATION SYSTEMS USING
onse oo MAJESTIC BEAUTY | 24" BOX STANDARD © MUHLENBERGIA RICENS DEER CRASS ! CALLON PER PLAN LOW PRECIPITATION FIXED SHRUB SPRAY HEADS FOR ALL PLANTING
"MONUS” EVERGREEN ASH j j AREAS AND ADJACENT TO WALKS, DRIVES AND ACTIVITY AREAS. A
- ® PENNISETUM SETACEUM "RUBRUM RED HYBRID FOUNTAIN GRASS 1 GALLON PER PLAN CENTRALLY CONTROLLED AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM ALONG WITH
A RAIN-SENSING DEVICE WILL BE UTILIZED.
ERIOBOTRYA DEFLEXA | BRONZE LOQUAT 24” BOX STANDARD
8. RAISED CONCRETE CURB - A CURB OF AT LEAST 6” IN HEIGHT

SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS IN OR ADJACENT TO
VEHICULAR USE AREAS. WHERE A PARKING SPACE ABUTS A
PLANTING AREA THAT IS LESS THAN 5-2" IN WIDTH, A 6" HIGH

/ WHEEL STOP OR CURB SHALL BE PLACED WITHIN THE PARKING
/ SPACE, 2'-¢” FROM THE EDGE OF THE PLANTING AREA.

PARKING LOT ISLAND - SHADE TREES

ROBINIA PSEUDOACACIS | BLACK LOCUST 24" BOX STANDARD

N

a, 9. THE BUILDING OWNER WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
& MAINTENANCE OF ALL PLANTING AREAS WITHIN THE PUBLIC
o/ RIGHT-OF-WAY.

SITE DATA:

SITE AREA: 1.920 AC. = 80,607 SF.
APN - 398-260-14-22
ZONING: C-37

| .
) —— BUILDING USE: CONSTRUCTION AND
/‘\ i’ XIS STORAGE

\

BUILDING-A PARKING : OFFICE 1/200 @ 5,200 SF =26 SP

A \ BUILDING-A PARKING : WAREHOUSE 1/300 @ 8,200 SF = 27 SP
N \N \ BUILDING-B PARKING : OFFICE 1/200 @ 4,000 SF =20 SP

i . . BUILDING-B PARKING : WAREHOUSE 1/300 @ 8,400 SF = 28 SP
enTRY &&—\v/'—/— TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED :10I SPACES

TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED :

106 SPACES = 300(106)= 31,800 SF.

ALLOWABLE AREA

IST FLOOR BUILDING-A= 13,176 SF.

IST FLOOR BUILDING-B = 9,241 SF.

TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 22,417 SF/36% COVERAGE.

§ 7 TOTAL OFFICE AREA ALLOWABLE = 9,200 SF. IMPROVED

- TOTAL WAREHOUSE AREA =16,600 SF. IMPROVED
JR.WILLIAMS ; '

74" " FUTURE MEZZ. BUILDING-A= 4,182 SF.
&\ H h 1 FUTURE MEZZ. BUILDING-B = 5,029 SF.

SECURITY GATE
WITH KNOCK BOX

PHASE 2 BLDG.-B
FIN. PAD EL.= 617.8
FIN. FLR. EL.= 618.3

SECURITY GATE
WITH KNOCK BOX

SECURITY GATE
WITH KNOCK BOX

il

PHASE 1 BLDG.-A

FIN. PAD EL.= 6155
FIN. FLR. EL.= 6716.9

5.6

ENTRANCE SIGNAGE
Scale: 1/2"=1-g"

Entrance
Sighage

| / e WILLIAMS MASONRY BUILDING S

I’} 20" 42 60 CONCEPTUAL LANDSCAPE PLAN Wallace Roberts & Todd, Inc.

San Diego
1133 Columbia Street, Suite 205

DATE: August 1, 2007 o Do, 92101

fax 619.696.7935

NORTH

SCALE: 1" = 2¢’¢"



